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B-804 

Federal Reserve Board 
August 19, 1935. 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member 
banks in 91 leading c i t i e s on August l 4 shows increases for the week of 
$206,000,000 in net demand deposits and $138,000,000 in reserve balances with 
Federal Reserve banks, and a decrease of $14,000,000 in loans and investments. 

Loans on securi t ies to brokers and dealers in New York increased $11,000,000, 
loans to brokers and dealers outside New York declined $6,000,000, and loans on se-
curit ies to others declined $7,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial 
paper and real estate loans showed l i t t l e change for the week, while "Other loans" 
increased $4,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t and $7,000,000 at a l l reporting banks. 

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined $18,000,000 
in the Philadelphia d i s t r i c t , $11,000,000 in the Chicago district; and $29,000,000 at 
a l l reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations f u l l y guaranteed by the United 
States Government and holdings of other securi t ies increased $5,000,000 and 
$4,000,000, respect ively . 

Licensed member banks formerly included in the condition statement of member 
banks in 101 leading c i t i e s , but not now included in the weekly statement, had total 
loans and investments of $1,279,000,000 and net demand, time and Government deposits 
of $1,535,000,000 on August 14, compared with $1,272,000,000 and $1,515,000,000 re-
spectively, on August 7# 

A summary of the principal assets and l i a b i l i t i e s of the reporting member 
banks, in 91 leading c i t i e s , that are now included in the statement, together with 
changes for the week and the year ended August l 4 , follows: 

(In mi l l ions of dollars) 

Increase or decrease since 
Aue. 14. 1935 Aua. 7. 1935 Aug. 15, 1 9 $ 

Loans and investments - total 18,477 - l4 +745 

Loans on securit ies - total 2.979 -2 -315 
To brokers and dealers: 

In ITow York 
Outside Hew York 

To others 

853 
157 

1,969 

+11 
-6 
-7 

+103 

-4io 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

297 
951 

3,140 

- l ) 
+2) 
+7) 

-143 

U. S. G-avemment direct obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securi t ies 

7,272 
917 

2,921 i 

+612 
+591 

Reserve with. F. S. banks 
Cabh in vault 

3,995 
304 

+138 
. +9 

+949 
+73 

Net demand deposits 
Time -leper i t s 
Goverio1a3-j.it deposits 

15,661 
4,426 

520 

+206 
+6 

' +4 

+2,834 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

1,894 
4,543 

+62 
+57 

+311 
+722 

Borrowings fro® F. R* banks -5 
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August 15, 1935 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING- MEMBER 
(In mill ions of 

BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
dollars) 

Aug. l4 
1915 

Aug. 7 
-1225-

Aug. 15 
1934 

NEW YOEK 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans on securi t ies - total 
To brokers and dealers; 

In New York 
Outside New York 

To others 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 
U. S. Government direct obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securit ies 
Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 
Borrowings from F. R, bank 

CHICAGO 
Loans and investments - total 

Loans on securi t ies - total 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 
Outside New York 

To 0 thors 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

U. S. Government direct obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securi t ies 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposi ts 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings from F. R. bank 

7,519, 
1,609 

1 
128 
122 

l , l 6 l 
3,106 

358 
1,035 
2,223 

45 
7,750 

605 
249 

94 
2,007 

1,725 

193. 
1 

28 
163 

22 
15 

238 

910 
82 

266 

494 
36 

1,670 
415 
29 

217 
511 

7,504 
1.601 

805 

$ 

Si 
1,157) 
3,103 

355) 
1,035) 

7,637 
602 
246 
90 

1,993 

1,737 
196 

1 
31 

164 

3 
236) 

921 
82) 

266) 

477 
35 

1,65s 
415 

29 
208 
496 

7,132 

-1*520-

615 
53 

852 

1,514 

2,886 
1,212 

1,419 
40 

6,205 
669 
684 
65 

1,601 

1,458, 

270 

20 
37 

213 

313 

584 
301 

511 
35 

1,425 

169 
426 

(B-804a) 
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PRIITCIPAL ASSETS ATTp LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANES IN LEADING CITIES, BY DISTRICTS, ON 

(In mill ions of dollars) 

AUGUST 1 4 , 1935 
B-804b 

Total Boston New 
York 

Phi la-
delphia 

Federal. 
Cleve-

land 

Reserve 
Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago S t . 

Louis 

Dis tr ic t 
Minn-

eapolis 
Kansas 

City- Dallas San 
Franciso 

2.979 
Loans and investments - to ta l -US 1^77 

Loans on securit ies — total 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 
Outside New York 

To others 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

U . S . Govt, direct obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securi t ies 

Reserve with F. R. banks 
Cash i n vault 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings from F. R. banks 

853 
157 

1,969 

297 
951 

3,l4o 

7,272 
9.17-

2,921 
3,995 

304 

15,661 
4,426 

520 

l . l lw 8.179 1.076 1.2U6 3>*9 336 2.133 S»H 3% 2 1 !«£ li2J5. 

186 1,787 

7 831 
27 58 

152 898 

39 131 
87 237 

273 1,297 

374 3,313 
18 391 

172 1,223 
235 2,283 
95 56 

l ,o i4 8,215 
312 1,006 
32 268 

i l l 174 
213 2,075 

179 163 %9 BS. 226 

12 6 1 3 
154 157 48 39 

23 4 7 3 
70 72 17 12 

180 143 74 108 

268 644 116 100 
82 30 27 19 

274 190 59 52 
154 157 69 38 
14 20 12 7 

818 786 250 219 
282 472 138 134 
35 25 6 15 

i4s 135 97 92 
264 209 109 103 

1 
30 

195 

31 
31 

308 

1,127 
93 

317 

% 
1,951 

565 
39 

310 
623 

57 ?2 46 42 170 

"*"4 2 
1 
3 1 10 

53 30 42 41 160 

10 6 23 2 18 
37 5 i4 24 345 
92 110 118 108 329 

212 133 226 155 6o4 
42 16 44 43 112 
91 44 120 42 337 
96 66 101 73 176 
9 5 12 9 19 

418 273 534 354 829 
169 123 158 122 945 
14 5 11 20 50 

110 92 252 153 220 
192 90 307 136 222 
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