For immediate release

Federal Reserve Board August 19, 1935.

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 91 leading cities on August 14 shows increases for the week of \$206,000,000 in net demand deposits and \$138,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks, and a decrease of \$14,000,000 in loans and investments.

Loans on securities to brokers and dealers in New York increased \$11,000,000, loans to brokers and dealers outside New York declined \$6,000,000, and loans on securities to others declined \$7,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper and real estate loans showed little change for the week, while "Other loans" increased \$4,000,000 in the New York district and \$7,000,000 at all reporting banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined \$18,000,000 in the Philadelphia district, \$11,000,000 in the Chicago district; and \$29,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government and holdings of other securities increased \$5,000,000 and \$4,000,000, respectively.

Licensed member banks formerly included in the condition statement of member banks in 101 leading cities, but not now included in the weelrly statement, had total loans and investments of \$1,279,000,000 and net demand, time and Government deposits of \$1,535,000,000 on August 14, compared with \$1,272,000,000 and \$1,515,000,000 respectively, on August 7.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, in 91 leading cities, that are now included in the statement, together with changes for the week and the year ended August 14, follows:

(In millions of dollars)

	Aug. 14, 1935		ecrease since Aug. 15, 1934
Loans and investments - total	18,477	-14	+745
Loans on securities - total	2,979	2_	<u>-315</u>
To brokers and dealers: In New York Outside New York To others	853	+11	+103
	157	-6	8
	1 , 969	-7	-410
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	297	-1)	-143
Loans on real estate	951	+2)	
Other loans	3 , 140	+7)	
U. S. Gavernment direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt Other securities	7,272 917 2,921	-29 +5) +4)	+612 +591
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault	3 , 995	+138	+9 ¹ 49
	304	. +9	. +73
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	15,661	+206	+2,834
	4,426	+6	-79
	520	+4	-735
Due from banks Due to banks	1,894	+62	+311
	4,543	+57	+722
Borrowings from F. R. banks		, gas 940	· - 5

For immediate release

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

·			
	Aug. 14 1935	Aug. 7 1935	Aug. 15 1934
NEW YORK			
Loans and investments - total	7.519	7.504	7.132
Loans on securities - total To brokers and dealers:	1,609	1,601	1.520
In New York Outside New York To others	817 56 736	8 0 5 55 741	615 53 852
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Other loans	128 122 1,161	131) 122) 1 , 157)	1,514
U. S. Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	3,106 358 1,035	3,103 355) 1,035)	2,886
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault	2 , 223 45	2 , 132 42	1,419 40
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	7•750 605 249	7•637 602 246	6,205 669 684
Due from banks Due to banks	94 2 , 007	90 1 , 993	65 1,601
Borrowings from F. R. bank	gas on	alle gan	
CHICAGO			
Loans and investments - total	1,725	1.737	1,468
Loans on securities - total To brokers and dealers:	192	196	270
In New York Outside New York To others	1 28 163	1 31 164	20 37 213
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Other loans	22 15 238	21) 15) 236)	313
U. S. Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt.	910 82	92 1 82)	584
Other securities	266	266)	301
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault	494 36	477 35	511 35
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	1,670 415 29	1,658 415 29	1,425 359 42
Due from banks Due to banks	217 511	208 496	169 426
Borrowings from F. R. bank	STÖ son	dud min	, was star
			(B-804a)

For immediate release

PRINCIPAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, BY DISTRICTS, ON AUGUST 14, 1935

B-804b

(In millions of dollars)

		Federal Reserve District								·			
	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minn- eapolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisc
Loans and investments - total	18,477	1,149	8,379	1,076	1,246	349	336	2,133	541	346	591	416	1,915
Loans on securities - total	2,979	186	1,787	179	163	49	42	226	57	32	46	42	170
To brokers and dealers: In New York Outside New York To others	853 157 1,969	7 27 152	831 58 898	13 12 154	 6 157	 1 4g	- - 3 39	1 30 195	 4 53	2 30	1 3 42	1 41	10 160
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Other loans	297 951 3 , 140	39 87 273	131 237 1,297	23 70 180	4 72 143	7 17 74	3 12 108	31 31 308	10 37 92	6 5 110	23 14 118	24 108	18 345 329
U. S. Govt. direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt Other securities	7,272 917 2,921	37 ¹ 4 18 172	3,313 391 1,223	268 82 274	644 30 190	116 27 59	100 19 52	1,127 93 317	212 42 91	133 16 114	226 44 120	155 43 42	604 112 337
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault	3 , 995 304	235 95	2 , 283 56	154 14	157 20	69 12	38 7	547 46	96 9	66 5	101 12	73 9	176 19
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	15,661 4,426 520	1,014 312 32	8,215 1,006 268	818 282 35	786 472 25		219 134 15	1,951 565 39	418 169 14	273 123 5	534 158 11		829 945 5 0
Due from banks Due to banks	1,894 4,543	111 213	174 2,075		135 209	9 7 1 09	92 103	310 623	110 192	92 90	252 307	153 136	220 222
Borrowings from F. R. banks	graff dist		****	••		-	gué tipo	***			##	200	440 444